
"EXHIBIT	B"

DEPOSIT

Civil	-	Foreclosure 400.00$																																																				

Preacipe	for	Order	of	Sale 300.00$																																																				

CIVIL	-	All	other	civil 250.00$																																																				

Cost	for	each	additional	Defendant	over	and	above	10	defendant's	 10.00$																																																							

Jury	Demand 300.00$																																																				

Complaint	of	3rd	Party 135.00$																																																				

Answer	and	Counterclaim 80.00$																																																							

Execution 151.00$																																																				

JUDGMENT/TAX	LIEN	FEES

Filing,	Docketing	&	Endorsing	Certificate 10.00$																																																							

Certificate	of	Judgment	Recording 20.00$																																																							

Preparation	of	Certificate	of	Judgment 5.00$																																																									

Release	Judgment-Civil	Court	Case 5.00$																																																									

W/Comp	&	Dpt.	of	Taxation	Judgment	Rel. 25.00$																																																							

Foreign	Judgment	Filing	Fee 65.00$																																																							

Debtors	Exam 76.00$																																																							

GARNISHMENT	FILINGS

Wages 151.00$																																																				

Assets	other	than	wages 125.00$																																																				

NEW	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION/ANNULMENT	CASES

Divorce 300.00$																																																				

Dissolution	with	children 250.00$																																																				

Dissolution	without	children 225.00$																																																				

Answer	and	Counterclaim 80.00$																																																							

POST	DIVORCE	ACTIONS

		Modification	with	Stipulated	Judgment	Entry 50.00$																																																							

		Modification	without	stipulated	Judgment	Entry 200.00$																																																				

		Contempt	(Re-open) 200.00$																																																				

		Mediation	Fee 100.00$																																																				

EXPUNGEMENT 250.00$																																																				

CERTIFICATE	OF	QUALIFICATIONS	FOR	EMPLOYMENT 100.00$																																																				

7th	District	Court	of	Appeals	 175.00$																																																				

Record	Notary	Public	Commission 5.00$																																																									

Notarize	and	Record	Notary	Public	Commission 6.00$																																																									

Copy	of	Local	Rules 10.00$																																																							

Authentication/Certified	Copy	of	Record 5.00$																																																									

Electronic	Transmission		plus		.25	cents	per	page 2.00$																																																									

Copies	per	page 0.25$																																																									

HARRISON	COUNTY	COMMON	PLEAS	COURT



CIVIL:
					Professional	Tort,	Product	Liability,	Other
					Torts-Personal	Injury,	Workers	Compensation
					Administrative	Appeal,	and	Other	Civil	Actions
					Not	Specifically	identified	herein:
					FORECLOSURES
					MOTION	ON	COMPLETED	CASES
					ANSWER	AND	COUNTERCLAOM
					3RD	PARTY	COMPLAINT
					EXECUTION/ATTACHMENT
					RE-OPEN	WITH	STIPULATED	ENTRY
					WAGE	GARNISHMENT	PROCEEDINGS
					GARNISHMENT	OF	ASSETS	OTHER	THAN	WAGES
					CERTIFICATE	OF	JUDGMENT	RECORDING
					PREPARE	CERTIFICATE	OF	JUDGMENT
					RELEASE	JUDGMENT	-	CIVILE	COURT	CASE
					W/COMP	AND	DEPT.	OF	TAXATION	JUDGMENT	RELEASE
					JUDGMENT	DEBTOR'S	EXAM
					FILING	AND	PROCESSING	FOREIGN	JUDGMENT
					CERTIFICATE	OF	QUALIFICATION	FOR	EMPLOYMENT

DOMESTIC	RELATIONS:
					TERMINATION	OF	MARRIAGE		(WITH	OR	W/OUT	CHILDREN)
					DISSOLUTION	OF	MARRIAGE	WITH	CHILDREN
					DISSOLUTION	OF	MARRIAGE	WITHOUT	CHILDREN
					DOMESTIC	VIO./CPO/LEGAL	SEP./OTHER	DOMESTIC
POST	-DECREE:
					MODIFICATION	WITH	STIPULATED	J.E.
					MODIFICATION	WITHOUT	STIPULATED	J.E.
					CONTEMPT	(RE-OPEN)
					ANSWER	AND	COUNTERCLAIM	OR	CROSS	CLAIM
					MEDIATION	FEE

CRIMINAL:
					EXPUNGEMENT	(NON-REFUNDABLE)

COURT	OF	APPEALS	NOTICE	OF	APPEAL

RECORD	NOTARY	PUBLIC	COMMISSION-IF	NOTARIZED
RECORD	NOTARY	PUBLIC	COMMISSION-NOT	NOTARIZED

COPY	OF	LOCAL	RULES	OF	COURT

CALLING	A	JURY



AUTHENTICATED/CERTIFIED	COPY	OF	RECORD
ELECTRONIC	TRANSMISSION $2.00	PLUS
COPIES	PER	PAGE



226.00$																												
376.00$																												
115.00$																												
60.00$																														

115.00$																												
126.00$																												
35.00$																														

126.00$																												
65.00$																														
20.00$																														
5.00$																																	
5.00$																																	
25.00$																														
50.00$																														
65.00$																														

100.00$																												

240.00$																												
215.00$																												
190.00$																												

35.00$																														
150.00$																												
150.00$																												
60.00$																														
75.00$																														

200.00$																												

100.00$																												

5.00$																																	
6.00$																																	

10.00$																														

25.00$																														



5.00$																														
$1.00	PER	PAGE

1.00$																																	


