"EXHIBIT B"

HARRISON COUNTY COMMON PLEAS COURT				
		EPOSIT		
Civil - Foreclosure	\$	400.00		
Preacipe for Order of Sale	\$	300.00		
CIVIL - All other civil	\$	250.00		
Cost for each additional Defendant over and above 10 defendant's	\$	10.00		
Jury Demand	\$	300.00		
Complaint of 3rd Party	\$	135.00		
Answer and Counterclaim	\$	80.00		
Execution	\$	151.00		
JUDGMENT/TAX LIEN FEES				
Filing, Docketing & Endorsing Certificate	\$	10.00		
Certificate of Judgment Recording	\$	20.00		
Preparation of Certificate of Judgment	\$	5.00		
Release Judgment-Civil Court Case	\$	5.00		
W/Comp & Dpt. of Taxation Judgment Rel.	\$	25.00		
Foreign Judgment Filing Fee	\$	65.00		
Debtors Exam	\$	76.00		
GARNISHMENT FILINGS				
Wages	\$	151.00		
Assets other than wages	\$	125.00		
NEW DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION/ANNULMENT CASES				
Divorce	\$	300.00		
Dissolution with children	\$	250.00		
Dissolution without children	\$	225.00		
Answer and Counterclaim	\$	80.00		
POST DIVORCE ACTIONS				
Modification with Stipulated Judgment Entry	\$	50.00		
Modification without stipulated Judgment Entry	\$	200.00		
Contempt (Re-open)	\$	200.00		
Mediation Fee	\$	100.00		
EXPUNGEMENT	\$	250.00		
CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT	\$	100.00		
7th District Court of Appeals	\$	175.00		
Record Notary Public Commission	\$	5.00		
Notarize and Record Notary Public Commission	\$	6.00		
Copy of Local Rules	\$	10.00		
Authentication/Certified Copy of Record	\$	5.00		
Electronic Transmission plus .25 cents per page	\$	2.00		
Copies per page	\$	0.25		

-n		
CIVIL:		
Professional Tort, Product Liability, Other		
Torts-Personal Injury, Workers Compen		
Administrative Appeal, and Other Civil	Actions	
Not Specifically identified herein:		
FORECLOSURES		
MOTION ON COMPLETED CASES		
ANSWER AND COUNTERCLAOM		
3RD PARTY COMPLAINT		
EXECUTION/ATTACHMENT		
RE-OPEN WITH STIPULATED ENTRY		
WAGE GARNISHMENT PROCEEDINGS		
GARNISHMENT OF ASSETS OTHER THAN	N WAGES	
CERTIFICATE OF JUDGMENT RECORDING		
PREPARE CERTIFICATE OF JUDGMENT		
RELEASE JUDGMENT - CIVILE COURT CA	SE	
W/COMP AND DEPT. OF TAXATION JUD	GMENT RELEASE	
JUDGMENT DEBTOR'S EXAM		
FILING AND PROCESSING FOREIGN JUD	GMENT	
CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION FOR E	MPLOYMENT	
DOMESTIC RELATIONS:		
TERMINATION OF MARRIAGE (WITH O	R W/OUT CHILDREN)	
DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE WITH CHIL	DREN	
DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE WITHOUT	CHILDREN	
DOMESTIC VIO./CPO/LEGAL SEP./OTHE	R DOMESTIC	
POST -DECREE:		
MODIFICATION WITH STIPULATED J.E.		
MODIFICATION WITHOUT STIPULATED	J.E.	
CONTEMPT (RE-OPEN)		
ANSWER AND COUNTERCLAIM OR CRO	SS CLAIM	
MEDIATION FEE		
CRIMINAL:		
EXPUNGEMENT (NON-REFUNDABLE)		
,		
COURT OF APPEALS NOTICE OF APPEAL		
RECORD NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION-IF	NOTARIZED	
RECORD NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION-NOT NOTARIZED		
COPY OF LOCAL RULES OF COURT		
CALLING A JURY		
1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

AUTHENTICATED/CERTIFIED COPY OF RECORD		
ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION	\$2.00 PLUS	
COPIES PER PAGE		

\$	226.00
\$	376.00
\$	115.00
\$	60.00
\$	115.00
\$	126.00
\$	35.00
\$	126.00
\$	65.00
\$	20.00
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	5.00
\$	5.00
\$	25.00
\$	50.00
\$	65.00
\$	100.00
\$	240.00
\$ \$ \$	215.00
\$	190.00
\$	35.00
\$	150.00
\$	150.00
\$	60.00
\$ \$ \$ \$	75.00
\$	200.00
\$	100.00
•	
\$	5.00
\$ \$	6.00
•	
\$	10.00
•	
\$	25.00
r	

\$	5.00
\$1.00 PER PAGE	
\$	1.00